

### Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited

CIN - L21012DL1972PLC279773

Regd. Office: 4830/24, Prahlad Street, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi 110 002 E-mail: info@skpmil.com, Website: www.skpmil.com Tel: 91-11-23261728, Fax: 91-11-23266708

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice be and is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, May 20, 2019 at its registered office at 4830/24, Prahlad Street, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110002, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019.

This information is also available on the Company's website at <a href="https://www.skpmii.com">www.skpmii.com</a> and may also be accessed on the website of Stock Exchange, BSE Limited at <a href="https://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a>.

By order of the Board Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Ltd

Place : New Delhi Date : 09-05-2019

(Sonam Katyal) Company Secretary

## *^*

### LASA SUPERGENERICS LIMITED

## **Abbott India Limited**

CIN: L24239MH1944PLC007330

Regd Off: 3, Corporate Park, Sion-Trombay Road, Mumbai - 400 071 Tel No.: 022-6797 8888/3816 2000 Fax No.: 022-6797 8727/3816 2400 Email Id: <a href="mailto:investorrelations.india@abbott.com">investorrelations.india@abbott.com</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.abbott.co.in">www.abbott.co.in</a>

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, May 27, 2019 interalia, to consider and approve the text of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the fourth quarter and year ended on March 31, 2019, alongwith the Audit Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon as required under Regulation 33 of the said Regulations and to recommend final dividend.

The copy of this intimation shall also be available on the website of the Company at <a href="https://www.abbott.co.in">www.abbott.co.in</a> and on the website of the BSE Limited <a href="https://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a>.

Mumbai May 10, 2019 Abbott India Limited Krupa Anandpara Company Secretary Membership No.: ACS16536



## Ghatkopar Evergreen Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.

Gamdevi road, Sanghani Estate, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (W) Mumbai-400 086.

### **DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the above Society has applied for rectification of Deemed Conveyance order of following properties passes on 17/09/2013 by this authority in favour of applicant society under Section 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of thi. promotion of construction sale, management & Transfer) Act, 1963 the hearing in this matter has been kept before me on 20/05/2019 at 11.30 am at the office of this authority.

(1) Mr. Hansraj Parbat Patel, (2) M/s. Modern Construction Co., Address of 1 & 2- Patel apartment, 3 bungalow, J.V. Cross road, Khot lane, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086 (3) Stephen Domnic Remedios C/o Savo Stephen Remedios, Room No.151, Kalina Village, Santacruz (E), Mumbai-29. (4) Akshaydham Amrutvihar Co-op.Hsg.Soc.ltd, (5) Ghatkopar agra road Sthanak Vashi Jain Shravak Sangh, (6) M/s. Avi Housing, (7) M/s. Magnas Cylinders Adrress of 4 to 7 C.T.S. No. 123, Gamdevi road, Sanghani Estate, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (W) Mumbai-86 (8) Someshwar Premises Co-op.Soc.Ltd, (9) Thakur Ghatkopar Co-op.Hsg.Soc.Ltd, (10) S.B.I. Staff Madhur Milan Co-op.Hsg.Soc.Ltd, Address of 8 to 10- C.T.S. No. 124, Gamdevi road, Sanghani Estate, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (W) Mumbai-86 and those, whose interests have been vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned below. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has any objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly.

# COLGATE-PALMOLIVE (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L24200MH1937PLC002700

Regd.Office: Colgate Research Centre, Main Street, Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai 400 076, Tel.: (022) 6709 5050, FAX.: (022) 2570 5088

Website. www.colgatepalmolive.co.in e-mail ID. investors\_grievance@colpal.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by **Colgate-Palmolive** (India) Limited have been reported lost/misplaced/stolen, and the concerned registered holders/legal heirs have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof.

SK 9	REGD FOLIO	NAME (S) OF THE REGISTERED HOLDER(S)	NO.OF. SHARES	DISTINCTIVE NOS.		CERT. NO.
				FROM	TO	
1	P18360	PAWAN KUMAR	50	138547261	138547310	2063680
2	J08633	JAGMOHAN M SHARMA - Deceased SHASHIBALA M. SHARMA - APP	, 352	137362375	137362726	2055800
3	D08292	DILEEP HAVALIKER MOHAN DHAVALIKER	. 20	130725972 136795619	130725981 136795628	2008680 2052598
4	M16715	MOHAN DHAVALIKER DEELIP DHAVALIKER	10	138012350	138012359	2059633
5	U04475	UDAY RAJ SINGH - Deceased NAGESH KUMAR - APP	50	139791697	139791746	2072307
6	U05264	USHA UPENDRA DESAI - Deceased BHARAT NAVNITLAL DESAI - App	400	49477661 121029432 139795941	49477760 121029531 139796140	2043480 2072357

Any person/(s) who has/have any claim in respect of the afore said certificate (s) should lodge such claim (s) with the

Company's Registered Office at Colgate Research Centre, Main Steet, Flat annuary, Garden Same, August Mith the Registrars & Share Transfer Agents of the Company at Link Intime India Pt Limited, C-101.247 Part L. B. S. Marg., Vikhroli (West) Mumbai 400 083, within 7 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate in respect of the aforesaid certificates and the original Share Certificates shall stand cancelled. After issuance of Duplicate Share Certificates, any person dealing with the original Share Certificates, shall be doing so at his risk as to costs and consequences and the Company will not be responsible for the same, in any way.

For COLGATE-PALMOLIVE (INDIA) LIMITED

Sd/-K. RANDHIR SINGH

K. RANDHIR SINGH

Mumbai : May 10, 2019 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Rameshwar Media